
 

Meeting Information: 

Meeting Date & Time: 6/25/2019 10:00 am - 11:00 am (Central) 

Meeting Title: Network Adequacy Data Maintenance Planning 

Called by: Tonmoy Dasgupta, Regulatory Health Link Division 

Mode of meeting In-person & GotoMeeting  

Attendees  

Attachments* 
(Agenda, Handouts, 
PPTs, etc.): 

Presentation slides & Recording. 

* Attachments can be submitted by copying and pasting in this document or by submitting as separate document. 
 

Agenda: 
1) Introductions & housekeeping 
2) PTNP data maintenance  
3) Why do it? 
4) How does it work?  
5) Mutual Expectations   
6) Errors to avoid 

 

Meeting Notes 
 Meeting was convened by Tonmoy Dasgupta at 10:00 am and was adjourned at 10:35 am. 

 The presentation content of the meeting and recording is available within the slide deck.  

 Tonmoy Dasgupta presented per script in the slide deck. 

 Qualchoice asked for deferment of issuer Add-Delete feedback to July 22, 2019 from July 15, 2019 and was 
granted the same. 
 
    

 
 

 
  



 
 

Attendees 
 

  

Details 
 

Name Email Address 

Adam Carroll acarro5@ms.ds.uhc.com 

Cecarelli, Linda LMCecarelli@aetna.com 

Dave Pauluk Dave.Pauluk@Cigna.com 

Eddie Hill eddie.n.hill@centene.com 

Ellie Ferguson elizabeth.m.ferguson@centene.com 

Gabriel Grannis gabriel.a.grannis@centene.com 

George Gorman GGORMAN@CENTENE.COM 

Jamie Gilmore jgilmore@centene.com 

Kendra Hall khall@ddar.intra.renhsc.com 

Kyle Newman kyle.j.newman@centene.com 

Liz Hubbard liz.hubbard@qcark.com 

Peter Benetatos 
 

Peter Benetatos 
 

Phu Huynh 
 

Ragenea Thompson 
 

Tony Allotta Allottaa@Aetna.com 

White, Zorina C A759258@aeth.aetna.com 

lisa cerven LCERVEN@CENTENE.COM 

mark johnson mark.johnson@qualchoice.com 

tonmoy dasgupta aid 

bruce donaldson aid 

donna lambert aid 

Tina Taylor bcbs 

Teresa White bcbs 

Amanda Hatfield bcbs 

 

 


